CIN: U63013KL1973SGC002477



KERALA STATE INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD.

(A Government of Kerala Undertaking)

St. Joseph's Press Buildings, Cotton Hill; Thiruvananthapuram-695 014, Kerala, India Telephone: 0471-2326913, 2326947, 2324159, 2331157, Fax: 2334590, Website: www.ksie.net, E-mail: ksieltd@gmail.com

No. ACC/60(5)//26/

06/02/2018

NOTIFICATION

Calicut Air Cargo Complex - Revision of Tariff approved by Airports Economic Sub: Regulatory Authority of India for the year 2017-18 & 2018-19 - Revised Orders issued

1) Airports Economic Regulatory Authority Order No.34/2017-18 dt.10/1/2018 Ref:

2) Notification No.ACC/60(5)/1220 dt.25/1/2018

Vide order referred to above, the annual tariff proposal submitted by KSIE for the Tariff Years 2016-17, 2017-18 & 2018-19 has been approved by AERA for cargo services provided at Air Cargo Complex at Karipur. Accordingly, the Tariff for the cargo services provided by KSIE at Calicut Air Cargo Complex is revised as under with effect from 07/02/2018.

Sl. No.	Tariff Heading	Revised Rate
A	EXPORT CARGO	
I	Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP)	
1	Perishable Cargo	Rs.0.67 per kg subject to minimum Rs. 125/- per AWB.
2	General Cargo	Rs.0.80 per kg subject to minimum Rs. 150/- per AWB
3	Newspaper & TV reel consignments	Rs. 0.70 per kg subject to minimum Rs. 125/- per AWB
4	Valuable Cargo	Rs. 6/- per kg subject to minimum Rs. 1000/- per AWB
II	Demurrage Charges – Expor	rt Cargo
1	Perishable Cargo	Rs. 0.70 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a minimum of Rs. 125/- per AWB
2	General Cargo	Rs. 0.80 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a minimum of Rs. 150/- per AWB
3	Newspaper & TV reel consignments	Rs. 0.70 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a minimum of Rs. 125/- per AWB
4	Valuable Cargo	Rs. 10.00 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a minimum of Rs. 1500/- per AWB

Tel: 0471-2501016, 2501031 Fax: 2504870

Calicut Air Cargo Complex Karipur - 673 647

Tel: 0483-2710044, 2711765 Fax: 2713206

Cochin International Container Freight Station Udyogamandal, Kochi Tel: 0484-2557255

Fax: 0484-2557255

Kerala Soaps Vellayil Fax: 0495-2762455



Ш	X-Ray Screening Charges	Rs. 1.50/- per kg for Perishable Cargo and General Cargo wherever screening and security certification is done by the concerned Airline.
В	IMPORT CARGO	
I	Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP)	
1 .	General Cargo - Unaccompanied Baggage/Commercial Cargo (1-7 days)	Rs. 4/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs. 185/- per AWB
II	Demurrage Charges	
a	General Cargo (Unaccompanied Baggage/Commercial Cargo)	
1	From 8 to 14 days	Rs. 0.90 per Kg per day from the date of arrival subject to minimum Rs. 265/- per AWB.
2	From 15 to 21 days	Rs. 1.10 per Kg per day from the date of arrival subject to minimum Rs. 265/- per AWB.
3 .	22 nd day onwards	Rs. 1.25 per Kg per day from the date of arrival subject to minimum Rs. 265/- per AWB.
b	Valuable Cargo - Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP) / Demurrage Charges	
1	From 1 to 7 days	Rs. 6/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs. 1000/- per AWB
2	8 th day onwards	Rs. 10/- per Kg per day from the date of arrival subject to minimum Rs. 1500/- per AWB
III	De Palletisation/ De Containerisation/ De Unitisation/ De Stuffing Charges	
1	General Cargo	Rs. 0.50/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs.30/- per AWB

...

2

C	Transshipment Cargo	
1	Transshipment Charges – International to International	Rs.3/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs.250/- per AWB
2	Transshipment Charges – International to Domestic	Rs.3/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs.250/- per AWB

- GST Extra as applicable from time to time
- The Tariff will be in force with effect from 7th February, 2018.

For KERALA STATE INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD

MANAGING DIRECTOR

To

- 1. CSGM(F) / GM(M) / CE & GM(I) i/c / GM(ACC)i/c / GM(A&HR)i/c
- 2. AM (CACC) / AGM (TACT)i/c / DGM(F)
- 3. The Airport Director, Calicut International Airport
- 4. Asst. Commissioner of Customs, Calicut Air Cargo Complex
- 5. President, Exporters' & Agents Association, Karipur.
- 6. Exporters / Importers / CHAs / Airlines Through AM (CACC)
- 7. Stock file





CIN: U63013KL1973SGC002477 KERALA STATE INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD. (A Government of Kerala Undertaking)

St. Joseph's Press Buildings, Cotton Hill, Thiruvananthapuram-695 014, Kerala, India Telephone: 0471-2326913. 2326947. 2324159. 2331157, Fax: 2334590. Website: www.ksie.net. E-mail: ksieltd@gmail.com

No. ACC/60(5)/1221

25/01/2018

NOTIFICATION

Calicut Air Cargo Complex - Revision of Charges for Not Regulated Services -reg Sub:

Find below the Revised Charges for Not Regulated Services provided by KSIE at Calicut Air Cargo Complex, which will be in force with effect from 01/02/2018, onwards.

I	Export Transshipment Cargo (Storage cum Security Charges)	Rs. 0.80 per kg for Perishable and General Cargo and Rs. 2/- per kg for Valuable Cargo, in addition to TSP/Demurrage Charges.
п	Cooling Chamber Charges	Rs. 1.40 per kg per day subject to minimum Rs. 250/- per day per consignment, in addition to TSP/Demurrage Charges.
Ш	Refrigerator/Deep Freezer Charges	Rs. 150/- upto one week / Rs. 200/- above one week or part thereof per consignment, in addition to TSP/Demurrage Charges.
IV	Documentation Charges	
1	Unaccompanied Baggage	Rs 20/- per AWB
2	Commercial Cargo	Rs 40/- per AWB
V	Handling Charges (Porterage Charges) – Import Cargo	
1	Upto 25kg	Rs. 20/-
2	26-50kg	Rs. 30/-
3	51-75kg	Rs. 40/-
4	76-100kg	Rs. 60/-

(ISO 9001:2000 Certified) Trivandrum-695 008 Tel: 0471-2501016, 2501031 Fax: 2504870

(ISO 9001:2000 Certified) Karipur - 673 647 Tel: 0483-2710044, 2711765 Fax: 2713206

Udyogamandal, Kochi Tel: 0484-2557255 Fax: 0484-2557255

arva loage Vellayil Kozhikode-673011 Tel: 0495-2762555 Fax: 0495-2782455 din vota testa a

30,004

3.70

5	101-150kg	Rs. 90/-
6	Above 150 Kg	Rs.90/- + Rs. 25/- for every 50 Kg or part thereof
VI	Handling Charges for Import Transshipment Cargo	
1	Storage charges per Kg for maximum 3 days	Rs.2/- per Kg in addition to Transshipment Charges
2	Charges beyond 3 days	Rs.0.50 per Kg per day in addition to Transshipment Charges
VII	Forklift Charges (per piece)	
1	Upto 250kg	Rs. 125/-
2	251-500kg	Rs. 190/-
4		
3	501-750kg	Rs. 250/-
4	501-750kg 751-1000kg	Rs. 250/- Rs. 300/-

- GST Extra as applicable from time to time
- The Rates will be in force with effect from 1st February, 2018.

For KERALA STATE INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD

MANAGING DIRECTOR

To

- 1. CSGM(F) / GM(M) / CE & GM(I) i/c / GM(ACC)i/c / GM(A&HR)i/c
- 2. AM (CACC) / AGM (TACT)i/c / DGM(F)
- 3. The Airport Director, Calicut International Airport
- 4. Asst. Commissioner of Customs, Calicut Air Cargo Complex
- 5. President, Exporters' & Agents Association, Karipur.
- 6. Exporters / Importers / CHAs / Airlines Through AM (CACC) 7. Stock file